A.P.N. # 007-340-29 R.P.T.T. Escrow No. 1013663-20 Recording Requested By: Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Giovani B. Minoletti PO Box 296 Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 0213150

Record Official

Recording Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV - Recorder Mike Rebaleati

Fee: \$39.00 RPTT: \$0.00 Page: 001 of 001 Recorded By FS

Book- 0485 Page- 0331



0213150

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Giovani Baptista Minoletti and Doris Ruby Catherine Minoletti, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Giovani B. Minoletti and Doris R. Minoletti, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 2 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for John B. Minoletti and Nancy M. Minoletti filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on November 6, 2008, as File No. 212715, being a portion of Section 30, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

part of the same	Dated: 2/20103	Vous Ruby Cathorne Mide
	Giovani Baptista Minoletti Doris	Ruby Catherine Minoletti
	State of Nevada }	
	County of Eureka }	
	This instrument was acknowledged before	
	me on February 20, 2007	
	by: Giovani Baptista Minoletti and Doris Ruby Cather	ine
٦	Minoletti ///	
	Signature: Melel Graphs	MARCHINE O CONTRACT
	Notary Public	MADELINE C. GRISWOLL MOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MEMOLI
		Elko County - Nevada CERTIFICATE # 99-57898-6

APPT, EXP. OCTOBER 4, 2011

			o l			-213150			
			Re •	02/2: Offi	3/2009 cial	^{04:16 PM} Record			
STATE OF NE			ST	Recording	FACTURE 1	. —			
DECLARATIO 1 Assessor P	arcel Number(s)			STEWART TI	TLE-ELKO	В			
	40-29			Euro	eka Coun	ity - NV			
b)			P			- Recorder			
c)			R P		f i F	ee \$39 00			
	- norty		В в	Recorded By B ook- 0485	. FS RF	PTT			
2. Type of Pro	ecant Land b)	Single Fam			rage - oob	\ \			
	`` <u> </u>	2-4 Plex	my records			\ \			
′ H	ondo/Twnhse d)		_1411						
e) Ar	partment Bldg. f)	Commercia		iai					
g) Ag	gricultural h)	Mobile Hon	ne	The state of the s					
i) O	ther								
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Property				<u> </u>	0			
	ieu of Foreclosure Only	(Value of Prope	erty) ()			
	Tax Value	((_	0			
,	perty Transfer Tax Due:		Mary Control	-+		0_			
4. If Exempti		- NDC 275 000	Section:	3	/				
	nsfer Tax Exemption, pe	75	. 76.		f ownerst	nin			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Recognize true status of ownership 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %									
NRS 375.110 the supported Furthermore, the may result in a Pursuant to Nadditional amounts.	ed declares and acknown that the information provided by documentation if control of the disallowance of any openalty of 10% of the taxing the sount owed.	ded is correct to alled upon to claimed exempti x due plus intere er and Seller s	the best substant ion or oth est at 1% shall be	t of their in tiate the her determ per mont jointly a	iformation information nination o h. nd sever	and belief, and can on provided herein. f additional tax due, rally liable for any			
Signature:	6 en Din		20	Capacit	ty: G	RANTOR			
	Giovani Baptista M	Inoletti 2	/ /			2			
Signature:	down K	. The Ul	CE /	Capacif	ty: (Grantee			
	Doris R Minolet	ti		-					
						:			
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION B	UYER (GRANTE	E) INFO	RMATION			
Print Name:	Giovani Baptista. Mine		nt Name:	Doris R	. Minol				
Address:	80 Dox 296		dress:	10	· 150×	294			
City/State/Zip	FURTHA, AV	89316 City	y/State/Zi	ip <u>Z<i>Ki</i></u>	rella	NV 89316			
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUEST!	NG RECORDI	NG (req	uired if n	ot the Se	eller or Buyer)			
Company Na	Stewart Title	of Nevada	-	Escrow N					
The state of the s	810 Idaho Street								
			21.1	ND /	٦٠	00004			